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Escorts Limited

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results
For the quarter & year ended March 31, 2018PART I

Rn. in IalchsStandalone results
Consolidated results3 Months Preceding 3 Corresponding 3 For the year ended For the year endedended months ended months ended inSI

the previous yearNo. Particulars

31/03118 31/12/17 31/03/17 31/03/18 31/03/17 31103/18 31/03/I?Audited • Unaudited Audited * Audited Audited Audited Audited

143.61040 120,503.30 104,390.37 501,597.51 416,757.95 508,019.80 421,976.052.25602 820.00 1.93074 5940.61 4.34596 6 631 65 4 70924145860.42 121,323.30 106,221.11 507,538.12 421,183.91 514,550.45 426,68t.29

92,465.04 64,912.83 66,325.53 314,780.32 259,795.54 318,573.10 263,366.495,158.72 5,694.97 6,291.27 23,280.30 24,412.27 23.28030 24,412.27
(680.92) 9,597.75 (2,363.35) (2,278.15) (4.966.16) (2.139.50) (4,649.60)-

- 2,159.10 2,085.47 7,442.39 2,085.47 7,442.4010,926.04 10,405.84 9,428.46 43,108.22 39,015.25 44,244.63 40,217.24628.42 592.97 1.11934 2,856.62 3,111.37 2,949.29 3,221.321,883.21 1,794.37 1,67300 7,247.61 6,306.87 7,321.91 6,342.0118,546.19 15.329,15 15,144.28 64,899.98 58,687.60 66,61463 60,231.60128,746.70 108.387,68 99,747.63 455,900.37 393,805.13 482,928.83 400,884.73
17,119.72 12,930.42 6,473.48 51557.75 27,299.08 51,620.62 26,100.86

.
-

-
-

- (37.17) 1106.831
17,119.72 12,935.42 6,473.48 51,557.75 27,299.68 51,593.40 25,994,53

- (11.64) (1,471.22) 675.86 (376 38) 675.86 1,123.8217,119.72 12,947.06 7,944.70 50,881.89 27,875.09 50,807.59 24,870.91
742.56 2,674.65 1,389.06 9,897.76 8,175.40 9,723.50 8,175.405,122.84 1,074.72 64311 0,511.71 (614 76) 6,525.35 (450,10)5,865.40 3,749.37 2,932.17 16,409.47 7,860.64 16,248.85 7,720.3011,284.32 9,157.69 5,912.53 34,472.42 20,114.42 34,658.74 17,145.61-

- 35.77
- (5,845 66)

- (5,845.60)-
-

- (1,775.17) - (1,775.17)-

- 35.77
- (4.070.49)

. (4,070 49)11,254.32 9,197.69 5,948.30 34,472.42 16,043.93 34,650.74 13,075.12

1,290.37 0.77 511,54 1,262.17 512.43 1,265.70 51614
(180.57) 10.09) 1.03 (163.49) 1.74 (164.92) (1.51)-

-
-

- 31.83 (6.52)
1,105.80 0.68 513.37 1,098.68 514.17 1,132.61 508.1112,364.12 9,198.37 6,461.67 35,571.10 16,558.10 35,79l.30 13,583.23

1 Income

(a) Revenue from operations
(b) Other income

Total income

2 Expenses

(a) Cost of materials consumed

(b) Purchases of sloclc-in-/rude
(c) Changes in inveolories of finished goods, work-in-progress an:stock-in-trudy

(4) Excise duty puid on safes

(e) Emp/oyee bene0ts expense

(f) Finance Con/s

(g) Depreciahon & amortisu/icn expense
(h) Other expenses
Total expenses

3 Profit from continuing operations before share of eel profit ofinvestment accounted for usiog the equity method,exceptional items aod tux (1.2)
4 Share of loss of investments accounted for usiog equity method
5 Profit from continuing operations before exceptional item &tax 13-4>
6 Exceptional i/ems (refer note 5)
7 Profit from continuing operations before tax (5-6)

Tao expense
Current Tax
Deterred lax charge / (credit)

8 Total Tax Eopense
9 Net profit from Continuing operations after tue (7-8)

10 Proht/(Ioss) from discontinued operations befo/e Ian
11 Tax expense of discontinued operations
12 Net profrll)Inss) from discontinued operations after/ax (10-11)
13 Net profit for the period (9*12)
14 Other comprehensive income

a) Items that wdl not be reclassified to profit or toss
b) /ncome lay relating to items that will nut be reclassified to profitor toss
c( Items that will be reclassif,ed to profit or loss
d) Income lax relating/n items that wilt be reclassified to protit or
Total other comprehensive income

15 Total comprehensive /ncome
10 Profit attributable to:

a) Owners of the parent

b) Non-controlling interns/s

17 Other comprehensive income attribu/abtn to:
a) Owners of the purent

b) Non-controlling interests
18 Total comprehensive income attributable to:

a) Owners of the parent

b) Non-controlling interests

19.i
Earnings per share (for continuing operation) of Rs. 10 each:
(a) Basic (Ro.)

)b) Diluted IRs.)

19: Earnings per share (for discontinued operation) of Ru. 10 each

(a) Basic (Rs.(

(b) Diluted (Ru.)
19,iii Earnings per share (for discontinued & continuing operation>of Ru. 10 each:

(a) Busic (Rs.)

(b) Diluted (Rs.)

20 Puidup equity share capital
21 0/her equity

34,701.53 13,126.86

(42.79) (51.74)

1,132.59 508.16

0.02 (0.05)

35,834.12 13,635.02

(42.77) (51.79)

1684 20.84
1684 20.94

(3.41) (4.96)
(3.41) (4.96)

41.62

41.62

* Refer nob 6

9.42 7.70 4.95 28.85
8.42 7.70 4.95 28 85

0,03

0,03

9.42 7.70 4.98 28.85 13.43 41.629.42 7.70 498 28.85 13.43 41 62

12,257.89 12,257.69 12,257.69
242,552.98 186,857.80 209,255.96

15.98

15i88
12,25.69

149 ,8353



Statement ol assets and liabilities

ISs. in lakhs
Pculas

Standalone Consolidated
Audited

Audited
As at As at As at As at31103/18 31103/11 31/03118 31/03117

152,195.19
4,6766l
2,322.89
3,586,55
1,72695

40,943 96
441.46

1678.07

-

7,925.99

151,049.19
2,65617
2,337.96
4,388,88

814.15

41,865.74
416,97

4,704.21

1,335,50

152,800.17
4,845.48
2,322.89
3,657.23
1,726.95

64.60

4,965,64
916.69
848.86
80.77

1, 773.2 1
- 8,046,61

151,343.32
2,656,17
2,337.96
4,433,17

814.15
107,09

3,792,13
511,11

1,029,32
5.150,27

80,06
1,341.0621545968 71r858877 18284928 172 cml

54,106,08

46.489,33
59,998.25
14,873,76
16,316.21

593.68
1,213,96

14 .957.56

42,948.36

16,880.72
45. 80 1.63
5,450.56

17,389.25
450.12

1,106.97
10 232 77

ASSETS

Non-current assets

a) Property, plant and equipment
b) Capital work-in-progress
c) Investment property

a) Intangible assets
e) Intangible assets under deelopmeot
I) Investments accounted for using equity melhoO
g) Financial assets

(i) Investments
(ii) Loans
(ii) Other financial assets

hi Deferred tax assels (net)
Income tan assets (net)

j) Other nun-current assets

Total non-cure

2 Current assets

a) Inventories
b) Financial assets

(i) Inveslmenls
(ii) Trade receivables
(iii) Cash and cash equivalents
(iv) Bank balances n/her than (iii) above
lv) Loans
(vi) Other financial assets

c) Olsen current assets

Total current assets3 Non-current assets classified as held for sale

Total assets
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

a) Equity share capital
b) Other equity

Total of equity of the owner of the parentNos-cenlrolling interest

Total eqnity2 Non-current liabilities
a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings
(ii) 0/her financial liabilities

b) Provisions
C) Deferred lay liabilities (eel)
d) Other noe-cucrenl liabililies

Total eon-correct liabilities3 Current liabilities
a) Financial liubililies

(i) Burruwings
(ii) Trade payables
(tii) Other financial Iiabililies

b) Other current liabilities
C) Provisions

d) Current Ian liabilities (net)

Total current liabilities

Total eacite and liabilities

56,573.31

49,874.38
59,199.55
15,412.65
16,316.21

604.07
1,274.91

15.130. 04

45,030,67

17,334,87
45,645,49
6,922,11

17,488.35
498,65

1,366,91
10.25359210,548.83 140,260.38 214,385,12 144,539.94900,00 1,486.05 900.00 1,486,05428,948,51 351,315.20 397.334,42 319,922.40

12,257.69 12,25769 12,257.69 12,257,69242,552.99 l66,857.9C’ 209,255,96 149,835.53254,610.67 199,115,59 221,513.65 162,083.22
-

- 140.351 174.04254,810.67 199,115.59 221,473,30 162,267.26

1,367.71 5,624.77 1,471 .24 5,05914
1,400.67 1,292.05 1,400.87 1,305.43
1,531.64 1,936.17 1,661.93 2,072.951,971.01

- 1,970.30
-940.54 1,691.39 94055 1,706.707.219,77 7,452.97 10.944,22

122,547.19
14,844.45
12,490.63
13,282.95

1 752 85

15,902.03
89,378.48
11,202.34
11.653,67
13,145.57

373 14

123,44931
17,387.42
12,517.10
13,291.74

I 762.58
164,954,07 141.655,23

15,93007
91,013.59
14,347.50
11,76647
13,151, 42

501 48

426,948.51 351.315,20

168.458,15 146,710.92
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ESCORTS LIMITED
Segment wise revenue, results and capital employed for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018

Segment revenue:

a) Agn machinery products

b) Construction equipments

c( Railway equipments

d) Auto ancillary products )discontinued operation) 15705
- 5,134.45

e) Unallocated

___________

9.60 29.03 28,80 203.15

Less: Inter segment revenue

Net segment revenue

2 Segment results:

a) Agri machinery products

b) Construction equipments

c) Railway equipments

d) Auto ancillary products (discontinued operation)

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

- Finance cost

- Eaceptionat items

- Other unattocable expenditure

(Net of unaltocable income)

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Total profit before tax

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

3 Segment assets

a) Agri machinery products

b) Construction equipments

c) Railway equipments

d) Auto ancillary products (discontinued operation)

e) Unallocated

_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Segment liabilities

a) Agri machinery products

b) Construction equipments

C) Railway equipments

d) Auto ancittary products (discontinued operation)

e) Unallocated

Rs. In lakhs

SI.
No. Particulars

Standalone

3 Months Preceding 3 Corresponding For the year ended For the year endedended months ended 3 months
ended in the

prevIous year

Consolidated

31103118 31112117 31103117 31/03/18 31103117

Audited Unaudited Audited Audited Audited

109,406.35 94,840.34 90,182.41 395,786 38 334,600.29

26,601.85 18,463.19 18,404.58 78,034.41 60,676,16

7,602,33 7,203.04 6,657.53 28,660.02 24,246.64

Less:

Total

Total

Total

31103118 31/03117

Audited Audited

401,28773 339,25361

78,034,41 60,676.16

28,660,02 24.246,64

- 5,134.45

1,017.14 767.93

508,999.30 430,078.79

980 50 2,968.29

508,018.80 427,110.50

54,035.48 33,642.64

1,500.85 (1,381.62)

3,977.13 3,067.45

- (1,029.25)

59,513.46 34,299.22

2,949.29 4,144,97

67586 5,016.38

4,980.72 6,112.62

50,907.59 19,025.25

235,459.94 192,404,40

34,566.82 30,945.25

16,625.04 14,911.42

46.07 725.48

110,636.84 81,108,02

397,334.71 320,094.57

123,338.54 103,652.75

26,320.35 25,513.68

8,820.07 7,719.33

733.44 1,537.67

16,649.03 19,403.89

143,610.53 120,516.17 105,430.60 502,509.61 424,060.69

0,13 12.87 883.18 912 10 2.968,29

143,610.40 120,503.30 104,547.42 501,597.51 421,892.40

16,571,00 13,864.34 9,077.86 53,988.64 34,464.75

1,357.82 412.94 385.79 1,500 85 (1,381.62)

1,205,03 938.63 716.60 3,977.13 3,067.45

-
- 35.77 - (1,029.25)

19,133.85 16,215.91 9,216.02 59,466.62 35,121.33

628,42 592.97 1,119.34 2,856.62 4,035.02

- (11.64) (1,471.21) 675.86 3,516.38

1,385.71 1,687.52 1,587.42 5,05225 5,740.53

17,119.72 12,947.06 7,980.47 50,881.89 21,829.40

234,105.81 212,299.64 192,287.97 234,105.81 192,287.97

34,566,82 32,414.8.4 30,945.25 34,566.82 30,945.25

16,625.04 17,089.24 14,911.42 16,625.04 14,911.42

46.07 518.34 725,48 46.07 725.48

141,604.77 130,458.11 112,445.08 141,60477 112,445.08

426,948.51 392,780.17 351,315.20 426,948.51 351,315.20

122,548.04 95,675.99 103,060.16 122,548.04 103,060.16

26,320.35 29,529.90 25,513.68 26,320.35 25,513.68

8,820.07 8,595.20 7,719.33 8,820.07 7,719.33

733.44 846.69 1,537.67 733.44 1,537.67

13,715.94 15,732.28 14,368.77 13,715.94 14,368.77

4

172,137.84 150,380.06 152,199.61 172,137.84
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IDENTFCATION
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52,199.61 175,861.43 157,827.32



Notes
The above Standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the year ended March 31. 2018 which have been extracted from the financial statement audited by the statutory auditors,
were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetirige held on May 17, 2018. The statutory auditors haveexpressed an unmodified audit opinion

2 Csnsequent to the introduction of Goods and Services Tax (GST) with effect from July 01. 2017 Central Excise, Value Added Tax etc. have been subsumed into GST. In accordance with
Indan Accounting Standard -18 on Revenue and Schedule Ill of the Companies Act, 2013, unlike Excise Duties, levies like GST, VAT etc. are not part of Revenue. Accordingly the
figures for the penod uplo June 30, 2017 are not strictly relateable to tnose thereafter. The following additional information is being provided to facilitate such understanding:

Standalone

Quarter Ended For the year ended

31/03118 31(12117 31103(17 31(03118 31103117

Excise duty on sate(S)
-

- 2,159.10 2,085.47 j 7,442.39

Revenue from continuing operations (A)
143,610.40 120,503.30 104,39037 501,597.51 416,757.95

Revenue from continuIng operations excluding excise
143,610.40 120,503.30 102,231.27 499,512.041 409,315.56

duty on sate (A-B)

Rs. In Lakhs
Consolidated

For the year ended

31(03(18 31103117

508,018.80 421,976.05

2,085.47 7,442.40

505,933.33 414,533.65

3 Contractual manpower cost in quarters ended March 31, 2017 and year ended March 31, 2017 amounting to Es 1,273.56 lakhs and Rs 4,883.60 lakha respectively have beenregrouped from employee benefits expense to other expenses to provide more relevant information.

4 The Company has made an investment of Rs 35000 lakhs in Escorts Securities Limited and Rs 350.00 Lakhs in Escorts Crop Solutions Limited during the quarter ended March 31,2018 and divested ifs investment in Escorts Asset Management Limited.

5 Exceptional items (continuing operations) includes:

Rs. In Lakho
Stand&one I I ConsoildatedQuarter Ended For the year ended For the year ended31103118 31(12117 31(03(17 31103118 31103(17 31103118 31103117

- (11.64) 28.78 675.86 1,123.62 675.86 1,123.62
-

- (1,500.00)
- (1,500.00)

- -

S The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2018 and March 31, 2017 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full linancial year and published year to datefigures up to the third quarter of years ended March 31. 2018 and March 31, 2017 respectively.

MITED

(RAJAN NAND
CHAIR N

Escorts Limited

Phone: 0129-2250222, Fax: 0129-2250080

E-mail: corpsect@ndb.vsnl.net.ln, Website: www.escortsgroup.com

Registered Office :15(5, Mathura Road, Farldabad—121 003, Haryana

Exceptional Items (continuing operations)

[Arnounts incurred/reversed towards Voluntary Retirement
Scheme
Income from Escorts Benefit Trust

Place: Faridabad
Dale :17/05/2018
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